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Homicide 2 1 -50% 12 7 -42% 2 28.6% 1 0 -100% 5 3 -40% 1 1 0% 7 4 -43%

Rape 20 6 -70% 73 75 3% 14 18.7% 15 0 -100% 34 43 26% 5 6 20% 39 32 -18%

Robbery-Bank 2 0 -100% 11 9 -18% 5 55.6% 2 0 -100% 9 6 -33% 0 0 0% 2 3 50%

Robbery-Business 16 14 -13% 71 68 -4% 18 26.5% 8 10 25% 39 29 -26% 8 4 -50% 32 39 22%

Robbery-Individual 68 92 35% 338 321 -5% 47 14.6% 27 48 78% 169 154 -9% 41 44 7% 169 167 -1%

Agg Assault no FV 84 111 32% 370 369 0% 126 34.1% 37 57 54% 191 184 -4% 47 54 15% 178 185 4%

Agg Assault FV 79 52 -34% 307 287 -7% 188 65.5% 37 24 -35% 144 123 -15% 42 25 -40% 162 160 -1%

Total Violent 271 276 2% 1182 1136 -4% 400 35.2% 127 139 9% 591 542 -8% 144 134 -7% 589 590 0%

* Cases occurring in 2011 which have been Cleared by Arrest or 
Exceptionally in the Clearance Block

CITYWIDE PATROL  -  COMPSTAT PROFILE
Friday April 8, 2011 to Thursday May 5, 2011    Weeks 15-18

Violent Crime

NORTH OPERATIONS
Asst. Chief Munguia

SOUTH OPERATIONS
Asst. Chief HuttoCITYWIDE

Citywide Violent Crime performance goal: 1% reduction

2011 Cases 
Cleared*

Citywide Violent Crime

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52

6yr High (+1 Std Dev) 6yr Low (-1 Std Dev) 2010 2011

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

2011 YTD
2010 YTD

2011 Target:   3,406

SXSW

Relays
ACL

ROT
Students 
Return

Summer BreakSpring 
Break

Mardi
Gras

Thanksgiving & 
Christmas 
holidays

Halloween

UT Home Football games -2011

Cold & 
ice

Summer Break

1 VIOLENT CRIME


